

**Lee County Board Of County Commissioners
Agenda Item Summary**

Blue Sheet No. 20020710

1. REQUESTED MOTION:

ACTION REQUESTED: Approve Task Assignment No. 6 to Florida Department of Environmental Protection Contract No. GC570 in the amount of \$248,359.86 for pollutant storage tank inspections for the period July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003 and authorize the contract manager to sign the Task Assignment Notification Form for Lee County.

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: To continue the contracted Pollutant Storage Tank Inspection Program in Lee County from July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003.

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides continued funding mechanism for the Pollutant Storage Tank Program.

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY:

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: C-W 8 - Natural Resources *C8C*

3. MEETING DATE:

06-25-2002

4. AGENDA:

- CONSENT
- ADMINISTRATIVE
- APPEALS
- PUBLIC
- WALK ON
- TIME REQUIRED:

5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:
(Specify)

- STATUTE
- ORDINANCE
- ADMIN. CODE
- OTHER Contract

6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:

- A. COMMISSIONER
- B. DEPARTMENT Public Works
- C. DIVISION Natural Resources
- BY: Roland Ottolini, P.E.

[Signature]

7. BACKGROUND:

In June 2, 1998, Lee County entered into a ten year contract with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection to perform pollutant storage tank inspections in Lee County. Task No. 6 relates to the inspection, regulation and enforcement activities associated with 1,347 regulated storage tanks in accordance with FDEP policies in the amount of \$248,359.86.

Revenues received from the State under this agreement pay for the expenses of the program. Task No. 6 must be approved, signed and returned to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection no later than June 30, 2002. Once approved by the Board of County Commissioners, the Task Assignment Notification Form for Lee County will be signed by the Lee County Contract Manager.

Expenses and revenues are tracked through the OC5371313807 program (FDEP Pollutant Storage Tank Program).

Attachments: Copy of Task Assignment Notification Form for Lee County with Exhibits 1 and 2.

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:

A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney	F Budget Services 6/13/02			G County Manager
					OA	OM	Risk	GC
<i>6/13/02</i>	<i>[Signature]</i>	N/A	N/A	<i>[Signature]</i> 6/13/02	<i>[Signature]</i> 6/13/02	<i>[Signature]</i> 6/13/02	<i>[Signature]</i> 6/13/02	<i>[Signature]</i> 6/13/02

10. COMMISSION ACTION:

- _____ APPROVED
- _____ DENIED
- _____ DEFERRED
- _____ OTHER

RECEIVED BY
CC [Signature]
6-13-02
4:05 PM

REC'D.
by CO. ATTY.
3:37 PM
6/13/02
CO. ATTY.
FORWARDED TO:
[Signature]
6/13/02 4:00 PM

Memorandum

**Florida Department of
Environmental Protection**

TO: Local Compliance Program Managers

FROM: Patrick Higgins

DATE: May 29, 2002

SUBJECT: FY 2002 – 2003 Task Assignment
Lee County
GC570

Enclosed you will find two Task Assignments for FY 2002 – 2003 and related attachments.

Please sign both Task Assignments, maintain one for your records and send one completed document to:

Ernest Stephens
BPSS/STRS
2600 Blair Stone Road
MS 4525
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400

I understand that both documents must be signed by June 30, 2002. If the Task Assignment is signed after June 30, 2002 it will result in a reduction scheduled payments for FY 2002 – 2003.

Bill W. Johnson
Signature

Bill W. Johnson
Print Name

LEE COUNTY DIV. OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

JUN 13 2002

RECEIVED

**Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Task Assignment Notification Form for Lee County**

Contract No. GC570 Task No. 6 Amendment No. _____ Date 5/21/2002

Performance Period: Effective the date of execution of this Task Assignment or July 1, 2002, whichever is later, and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2003.

Description: (Additional Pages May be Utilized)

Contractor will perform all reported discharge inspections, installation inspections, closure inspections, and re-inspections. CONTRACTOR will conduct routine compliance inspections at least 90% of the facilities listed in Exhibit #1, Contractor's Facilities Inventory List (15 pages). Exhibit #2 (2 pages) identifies the number of regulated tanks as of April 15, 2002 and the funding allotment for FY 02-03 as indicated below. CONTRACTOR will perform all Level-One-Enforcement Actions in accordance with Guidance Document H (Level of Effort). The Department will use its judgement to determine whether the CONTRACTOR is satisfactorily pursuing resolution of these violations. The CONTRACTOR shall not allocate funding to non-program activities outside the scope of the contract or Task Assignment. The CONTRACTOR acknowledges that the provisions of Section 376.3071, F.S., prohibit the use of Inland Protection Trust Fund money for purposes other than those specified in that section.

Payment schedule: Payments 1 - 11, \$20,696.66
Payment 12, \$20,696.60

Task Managers:

DEP Task Manager: Vince Mele Phone: (239) 332-6975

Contractor Task Manager: Tony Pellicer Phone: (239) 479-8129

Authorization:

M.V. Mott-Smith 28 May 02
DEP Contract Manager Date

Carol C. Johnson 5/31/02
Contractor's Contract Manager Date
DEP Budget Representative Date

Funding

ORGANIZATION CODE	EO	OBJECT CODE	MODULE	SPECIAL CATEGORY	YR	AMOUNT
37450402000	TH	132500	4713	IPTF 100029	02	\$248,359.86
					03	

Notes:

- CC: DEP Contracts (MS 93)
- Finance & Accounting, Contracts Disbursement Section (MS 78) - 2 Copies
- DEP Task Manager
- Contractor Task Manager

**Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Task Assignment Notification Form for Lee County**

Contract No. GC570 Task No. 6 Amendment No. _____ Date 5/21/2002

Performance Period: Effective the date of execution of this Task Assignment or July 1, 2002, whichever is later, and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2003.

Description: (Additional Pages May be Utilized)

Contractor will perform all reported discharge inspections, installation inspections, closure inspections, and re-inspections. CONTRACTOR will conduct routine compliance inspections at least 90% of the facilities listed in Exhibit #1, Contractor's Facilities Inventory List (15 pages). Exhibit #2 (2 pages) identifies the number of regulated tanks as of April 15, 2002 and the funding allotment for FY 02-03 as indicated below. CONTRACTOR will perform all Level-One-Enforcement Actions in accordance with Guidance Document H (Level of Effort). The Department will use its judgement to determine whether the CONTRACTOR is satisfactorily pursuing resolution of these violations. The CONTRACTOR shall not allocate funding to non-program activities outside the scope of the contract or Task Assignment. The CONTRACTOR acknowledges that the provisions of Section 376.3071, F.S., prohibit the use of Inland Protection Trust Fund money for purposes other than those specified in that section.

Payment schedule: Payments 1 - 11, \$20,696.66
Payment 12, \$20,696.60

Task Managers:

DEP Task Manager: Vince Mele Phone: (239) 332-6975

Contractor Task Manager: Tony Pellicer Phone: (239) 479-8129

Authorization:

M. V. Mott-Smith 28 May 02
DEP Contract Manager Date

Carol Johnson 5/31/02
Contractor's Contract Manager Date
DEP Budget Representative Date

Funding

ORGANIZATION CODE	EO	OBJECT CODE	MODULE	SPECIAL CATEGORY	YR	AMOUNT
37450402000	TH	132500	4713	IPTF 100029	02	\$248,359.86
					03	

Notes:

- CC: DEP Contracts (MS 93)
- Finance & Accounting, Contracts Disbursement Section (MS 78) - 2 Copies
- DEP Task Manager
- Contractor Task Manager

Exhibit #1

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List
for
FDEP Contract GC570 Task Assignment #6

Lee County	Total
Number of Regulated Facilities	550
Number of Regulated Storage Tank Systems	1,347

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

Facid	Name	Address	City	Zip Code	FType	FStat	FacDet	AST	UST	Tot Tanks
8510149	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #24141	7120 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8510154	EXXON-GEORGES LLC	4804 CORONADO PKY	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8510155	MOBIL CAR CARE OF SANIBEL[FORMERLY]	1215 PERIWINKLE WAY	SANIBEL	33957	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8510159	SANIBEL HARBOUR MARINA	15051 PUNTA RASSA RD	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8510170	HESS #09456	2499 PALM RIDGE RD	SANIBEL ISLAND	33957	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8518113	SPEEDWAY #0394	27990 TAMIAMI TRL	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8518900	FL ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	16790 GATOR RD	SOUTH FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8518902	OLDCASTLE PRECAST EAST	2140 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8518903	CIRCLE K #7462	24921 S TAMIAMI TR	NORTH BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
8518906	FT MYERS BCH MOSQUITO CONTROL DIST.	300 LAZY WAY	FORT MYERS BEACH	33932	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8518907	CIRCLE K #7429	935 COUNTRY CLUB BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8518908	EXXON STATION	20260 S TAMIAMI TRAIL	ESTERO	33928	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8518910	ISLAND AUTO SERVICE	411 PARK AVE	BOCA GRANDE	33921	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8518912	CIRCLE K #7335	12255 PALM BCH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8518913	CEMENT INDUSTRIES	2709 JEFFCOTT ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8518923	FL ROCK INDUSTRIES	14341 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	6	0	6
8518960	STOP & GO-DEBONO	2200 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33991	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8518964	SHELL-LEHIGH ACRES	1105 HOMESTEAD RD W	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8518966	T & T AUTOMOTIVE INC	13044 NE HWY 80	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8518967	NEWS-PRESS PUBLISHING CO.	2442 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8518971	FL ALUMINUM & STEEL FABRICATORS	1 TOM.RAB LN	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8518972	NYCHYK BROS FARM	ALICO ROAD	FORT MYERS	33912	M	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8518993	BONITA SPRINGS UTIL-WTP	11860 E TERRY ST	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8518998	RYDER TRUCK RENTAL #0279A	2200 ROCKFILL RD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
8519006	ERICKSON & JENSEN MARINE	1100 SHRIMP BOAT LN	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	SW	6	0	6
8519014	PARKWAY SERVICE CENTER	1104 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33909	A	OPEN	SW	0	6	6
8519018	RINKER MATERIALS-BONITA SPRGS PLT	25091 OLD US HWY 41	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519031	WASTE MGMT INC 2212-AAST LANDFILL	11990 SR 82 EAST	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519039	PEPPERTREE POINTE MARINA	14801 LAGUNA DR	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8519040	EDISON OIL CO	2612 EDISON AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	D	OPEN	SW	12	4	16
8519044	SANIBEL SERVICE CENTER-AMOCO	1015 PERIWINKLE WAY	SANIBEL	33957	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519067	LAWHON GROCERY	9491 BAYSHORE RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8519076	LEE DASH-IN DASH-OUT	1490 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519080	CIRCLE K #7262	2171 LAUREL LN	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8519082	D&D GROCERY	3500 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8519083	ALL IN ONE MART	10530 ROSEMARY DR	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
8519085	CIRCLE K #7322	2518 SLATER RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
8519096	CIRCLE K #7381	19021 S TAMIAMI TRL	SAN CARLOS BEACH	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8519100	CIRCLE K #7468	10800 METRO PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519101	CIRCLE K #7500	2948 HANSON ST	FORT MYERS	33902	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519102	PETRO AMERICA	3 NE PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519118	CITGO-EDISON EXPRESS	3915 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8519122	HESS #09344	2208 CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8519123	HESS #09336	1365 N TAMiami TRL	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8519127	E & E CONVENIENCE STOP	4715 DEL PRADO BLVD S	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519129	AMOCO FOOD SHOP	4215 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519137	SUPER STOP FOOD STORE	18080 S TAMiami TRL	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519139	CIRCLE K #4729	2505 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519141	GAS & SHOP FOOD MART	4020 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519142	CIRCLE K #4850	16768 MCGREGOR BLVD.	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519146	KWIK WAY MARKET #2	233 E JOEL BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519147	CHEVRON-COLONIAL	1409 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519162	RINKER MATERIALS-FT MYERS QUARRY	11840 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	6	0	6
8519174	FL POWER & LIGHT-GLADIOLUS CENTER	15834 WINKLER RD	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8519177	CHEVRON #47291	902 DELPRADO BLVD S	CAPE CORAL	33990	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519181	CAPE CORAL GOLF & TENNIS RESORT	4003 PALM TREE BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8519192	KUNTRY KUBBARD	4951 BUCKINGHAM RD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	1	4	5
8519193	CIRCLE K #1735	3704 SKYLINE BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519221	MOBIL R/S #12378/STAR MOBIL	3005 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8519223	MOBIL-NORTH SHORE	13990 N CLEVELAND AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519225	MOBIL #02-A18	12748 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519226	MOBIL #02-A17	1206 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519229	MOBIL #02-487	15006 S TAMiami TRL	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519231	MOBIL #02-F50	805 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519242	NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE(FORMER)	1828 EVANS AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8519243	BONITA BAY COMMUNITY ASSOC	4020 BAYHEAD DR	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8519287	CAPE CORAL CITY-REVERSE OSMOSIS PLT	3300 SW 20TH AVE	CAPE CORAL	33914	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8519291	EVEREST PARKWAY WATER RECLAMATION FAC	1800 EVEREST PKY	CAPE CORAL	33904	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519295	GRAB BAG GROCERY & DELI	14320 STRINGFELLOW RD	BOKEELIA	33922	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8519299	HANDY FOOD STORE #84	400-1 ORTIZ AVE	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8519303	ALVA SUPPLY & MARINA	17261 BROADWAY AVE	ALVA	33920	V	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519304	HANDY FOOD STORE #83	2238 LAUREL LN	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519311	CIRCLE K #7399	19451 SR 31	FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519313	SHELL-SANIBEL	2435 PERIWINKLE WAY	SANIBEL	33957	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
8519314	SPEEDWAY #8508	1361 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519315	VILLAGE GROCERY MART #5529	2101 CRYSTAL DR	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519317	FT MYERS LUMBER & SUPPLY CO	3530 METRO PKY	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
8519321	JOHNS AUTO SERVICE OF LEE CNTY INC	1517 SE 25TH LN	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8519324	FUELMAN	2650 HANSON ST	FORT MYERS	33901	D	OPEN	SW	5	0	5
8519330	AGRO DISTRIBUTION LLC	2804 HANSON ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8519342	FOUR WINDS MARINA	16501 STRINGFELLOW RD	BOKEELIA	33922	V	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8519345	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #25084	916 PONDELLA RD	FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519354	HYDRO CONDUIT CORP	2040 ORTIZ AVE	FORT MYERS	33905	E	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519358	FL ROCK & TANK LINES INC	3536 HIGHLAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33902	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8519364	RACETRAC #333	9400 DANIELS PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519369	HESS #09335	833 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519370	AMOCO CAPE	1119 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519375	HANDY FOOD STORE #78	2211 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8519378	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #24394	3051 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519383	TEXACO ESTERO	6231 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519387	CITGO-PETRO OF SOUTH FLORIDA INC	19201 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519388	TEXACO AFA	19003 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519392	DODGES STORE	16450 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519394	FL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION-FT MYERS	702 PINE ISLAND RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	G	OPEN	DW	4	0	4
8519399	CITGO-C CENTER	5081 PINE ISLAND RD	BOKEELIA	33922	A	OPEN	SW	1	3	4
8519403	CAPTAIN'S CAR WASH	16210 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	A	ABANDONED	SW	0	4	4
8519407	MARTY MART I	2938 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	6	6
8519410	AMOCO #325	3001 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519413	SUPER STOP	3485 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519415	TEXACO #24-203-0015	3995 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8519417	BAYSHORE EXPRESS	5760 BAYSHORE RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8519422	SAVINGS STATION	87 BAYSHORE DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519426	USA #165	12895 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33919	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519429	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20793	15600 MCGREGOR BLVD SW	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519437	EDISON OIL CO	3705 ANDERSON AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	D	OPEN	SW	14	0	14
8519440	GAS & SHOP	1517 VISCAYA PKY	CAPE CORAL	33990	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519442	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #24542	798 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33909	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519444	USA #167	2231 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
8519448	SITE FOOD MART #123	11700 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8519468	TEXACO-SAN CARLOS	19035 US HWY 41 SE	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519469	CAUSEWAY LUMBER CO.	28280 OLD US 41 RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519470	HESS #09342	11999 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	6	6
8519472	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #25668	5324 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519476	AMOCO-MMM	4102 CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519482	EVERGREEN FOOD MART	14490 N CLEVELAND AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8519483	TEXACO #24-203-0084	13621 N CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8519491	HESS #09210	4960 PALM BEACH BLVD	TICE	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
8519492	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20878	4843 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8519511	LEE SEPTIC TANK & CRANE SERVICE INC	2111 TOWLES ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8519513	FLORIDA AGRI MANAGEMENT COMPANY	23351 N RIVER RD	ALVA	33920	M	OPEN	DW	4	0	4
8519606	ALTERMAN TRANSPORT LINES INC	2252 ROCKFILL RD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8520089	LEE CNTY MOSQUITO CTRL DIST	15191 HOMESTEAD RD	LEHIGH ACRES	33971	I	OPEN	SW	24	0	24
8520095	MOBIL #02:F4N	12255 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8520476	HONC CONSTRUCTION INC	1130 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
8520477	HESS #09458	27001 OLD US 41 SE	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8520612	CIRCLE K #1685	3038 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8520613	TOLLES CON-CRETE SEAWALLS INC	1173 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8520617	EDISON OIL CO	3006 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	V	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8520619	KREHLING IND INC #3	2225 ROCKFILL RD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	1	1	2
8520633	VAL WARD CADILLAC INC	12626 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8520988	LOCHMOOR COUNTRY CLUB	3911 ORANGE GROVE BLVD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8520990	KREHLING INDUSTRIES INC	7274 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8521059	SPRINT FLORIDA	2820 CARGO ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8521062	LAKESIDE BUILDING PRODUCTS	2549 EVANS AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8521063	RINKER MATERIALS-S FT MYERS PLT	7270 ALICO RD	SOUTH FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8521219	HESS #09340	3566 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8521225	CIRCLE K #4632	533 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8521953	CIRCLE K #4321	10499 STRINGFELLOW BLVD	PINE ISLAND	33945	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8622650	SHELL STATION	10460 BONITA BEACH RD & OLD 41	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8623010	BUDGET RENT-A-CAR	16020 CHAMBERLIN PKY	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8626386	HESS #09337	14010 N CLEVELAND AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8626389	HESS #09334	6050 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8626394	PELICAN GAS & CONVENIENCE	1510 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8626441	YODER BROTHERS INC-ALVA FARM	SR 80	ALVA	33920	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8626446	JENSENS TWIN PALM RESORT MARINA	15107 CAPTIVA DR SW	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	V	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8626447	WHIDDENS SEAFOOD MARKET MARINA	190 E 1ST ST	BOCA GRANDE	33921	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8626449	LEE CNTY MOSQUITO CTRL DIST	BOWMANS BCH RD	FORT MYERS	33906	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8626451	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL SYSTEM INC	16060 CHAMBERLIN PKY	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8626453	GULF STAR MARINA	708 FISHERMANS WHARF	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8626455	BALLARD INC	2000 MAIN ST	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	T	OPEN	SW	5	0	5
8626480	SHELL POINT VILLAGE	15000 SHELL POINT BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	SW	1	1	2
8626482	DEEP LAGOON MARINA-NORTH SITE	14070 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33919	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8626483	GETAWAY MARINA	18400 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8626484	SALTY SAMS MARINA	2500 MAIN ST	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8626485	TWEEN WATERS MARINA	15951 CAPTIVA DR	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8626488	FISHTALE MARINA	7225 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
8626490	RYAN TIRE & PETROLEUM	2650 EDISON AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	D	OPEN	SW	9	0	9
8626492	PORT SANIBEL YACHT CLUB	14341 PORT COMFORT RD SW	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	SW	2	0	2

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8626497	HESS #09330	9281 DANIELS PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8626500	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #26870	16450 S TAMiami TRL	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8626501	HESS #09460	28070 QUAILS NEST LN	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8626503	FT MYERS CITY-PUBLIC WORKS CTR	4200 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	H	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8626505	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #26567	1350 ORTIZ ROAD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8626510	ALVA VILLAGE MARKET INC	18500 PALM BEACH BLVD	ALVA	33920	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8626511	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE	2901 CARGO ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8626512	AVIS RENT A CAR SYSTEM INC	16030 CHAMBERLIN PKWY SE	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	1	2	3
8626515	CIRCLE K #7333	9951 ORANGE RIVER BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8626518	FT MYERS CITY-YACHT BASIN	1300 LEE ST	FORT MYERS	33901	V	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8626522	SANIBEL MARINA	634 N YACHTSMAN DR	SANIBEL	33957	V	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627146	FARM-OP INC #2	21000 SIX L'S FARM RD	ESTERO	33928	M	OPEN	SW	4	0	4
8627147	FAA-ATCT	11900 REGIONAL LN	FORT MYERS	33913	F	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627154	ACRA ELECTRIC INC	842 SE 46TH LN	CAPE CORAL	33904	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8627157	WEST COAST INSULATION	3218 MARION ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627163	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-TRANS DEPT	3234 CANAL ST	FORT MYERS	33916	H	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627166	FAST N FRESH	14531 N CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627172	FOREST COUNTRY CLUB	6301 DEER RUN	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627174	MOSS MARINE	450 HARBOR CT OFF 3RD ST	FORT MYERS	33931	V	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627190	FIDDLESTICKS COUNTRY CLUB	15527 FIDDLESTICKS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627192	FT MYERS CITY-WWTP	1501 RALEIGH ST	FORT MYERS	33902	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627202	SAN CARLOS GOLF CLUB, INC.	7420 CONSTITUTION CIR	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8627207	SPRINT FLORIDA	7826 HART DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33902	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627209	SPRINT FLORIDA	1520 LEE ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627213	SPRINT FLORIDA	13990 BELGIAN RD	FORT MYERS	33902	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627216	CAPE CEMENT & SUPPLY, INC.	1023 SE 12TH AVE	CAPE CORAL	33990	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627222	KIRKWOOD ELECTRIC, INC.	1018 SE 12TH CT	CAPE CORAL	33990	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8627246	SPRINT FLORIDA	4001 PALM TREE BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8627254	HANDY FOOD STORE #86	21321 SR 80	ALVA	33920	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627258	BONITA SPRINGS FIRE CONTROL & RESCUE	27490 OLD 41 RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627259	NAPLES-FT MYERS KENNEL CLUB	10601 BONITA BEACH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	SW	1	1	2
8627272	LEE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	2776 CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	I	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627295	SPRINT FLORIDA	3825 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627301	HESS #09341	3000 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627322	HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORP	2401 N AIRPORT RD	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
8627326	DARLING NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE/J.N.	1 WILDLIFE DR	SANIBEL	33957	F	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627329	SANIBEL, CITY	750 DUNLOP	SANIBEL	33957	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627337	HESS #09455	1006 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627345	CAPE CORAL HOSPITAL	636 DEL PRADO BLVD S	CAPE CORAL	33990	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8627354	WILLIAMSON & SONS MARINE CONSTRUCTION	SR 78 & PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33904	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8627360	SUNCOAST BEVERAGE SALES LTD	2996 HANSON ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627366	US COAST GUARD STATION	719 SAN CARLOS DR	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	F	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627373	DEEBOLDS MARINA	18500 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33931	V	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8627379	MILE MARKER MARINA	703 FISHERMANS WHARF	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627396	PEPSI COLA CO-SOUTH	3625 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627423	EAST CNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT	561 EAST COUNTY LN	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627527	E FORT MYERS CENTRAL OFFICE	4841 PALM BCH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627532	FL POWER & LIGHT CO-FT MYERS PLT	10650 HWY 80	FORT MYERS	33902	T	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8627535	GULF PAVING CO INC	3460 METRO PKWY	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	3	0	3
8627540	CYPRESS LAKE COUNTRY CLUB INC	6767 WINKLER RD	FORT MYERS	33919	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627547	SCHWAB READY MIX INC	2110 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	E	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8627548	SCHWAB READY MIX	SR 39-ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33912	E	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8627550	FT MYERS,CITY-S ADVANCED WASTE PLANT	1618 SOUTH DR	FORT MYERS	33907	H	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8627560	SUPERIOR SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC	17101 PINE RIDGE RD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8627572	CUMBERLAND FARMS #1045	16401 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627573	FT MYERS LINCOLN MERCURY INC	14200 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627590	SPUR-PONDELLA	126 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	6	6
8627597	GAS & SHOP FOOD MART	2327 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKY	FORT MYERS	33990	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627606	HERTZ RENT A CAR	16070 CHAMBERLIN PKY	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	1	2	3
8627611	DOLLAR RENT A CAR FL	16050 CHAMBERLIN PKY	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
8627613	MILLERS MARINA	220 HARBOR DR	BOCA GRANDE	33921	V	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8627649	HANDY FOOD STORE #87	3121 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8627864	MOBIL #02-AHE	13611 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8628466	CIRCLE K #1719	1603 CAPE CORAL PKWY	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8629090	WILDCAT RUN GOLF MAINTENANCE	20310 WILDCAT RUN DR SE	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8629356	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #26053	530 JOEL BLVD	LEHIGH	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8629425	CIRCLE K #1821	17170 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8630369	ATHERTON, W S	759 CAL COVE DR	FORT MYERS	33919	P	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8631130	HESS #09473	1351 HOMESTEAD BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8631133	SHELL	3614 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8631136	SHELL	4126 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8631139	HESS #09471	402 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33990	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8631143	SHELL	19373 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8631544	SHELL	4600 BAYLINE DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8731871	BURNT STORE MARINA & COUNTRY CLUB	3150 MATECUMBE KEY RD	PUNTA GORDA	33955	V	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8732034	PINELAND MARINA	13921 WATERFRONT DR	PINELAND	33945	V	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8732079	FL ROCK INDUSTRIES INC	1409 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8732279	CIRCLE K #1877	1523 NE PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	35903	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8732460	FT MYERS CITY-PUMP STAT #4	CRANFORD AVE & PALM BCH AVE	FORT MYERS		H	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8732543	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #27273	2460 PERIWINKLE WAY	SANIBEL	33957	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8732593	FT MYERS CITY FIRE STATION #1	2404 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	FORT MYERS	33901	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8732602	FT MYERS CITY-POLICE DEPT	2210 PECK ST	FORT MYERS	33901	H	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8732678	HESS #09333	15260 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8732746	CIRCLE K #7949	2634 WINKLER AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8732866	HESS #09459	12030 BONITA BEACH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8733921	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-SPRING CREEK ES	25571 US HWY 41	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	I	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8733946	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-LEHIGH ACRES MS	104 ARTHUR AVE	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8734016	ESTERO CITY-FIRE DISTRICT	20241 S TAMIAMI TRL	ESTERO	33928	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8735269	SHELL	11225 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8735370	CIRCLE K #8805	1829 SKYLINE BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8735387	STARDIAL INVESTMENTS CO	7401 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8735424	GILBERT TRANSPORT LLC	18031 SR 31	FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8735435	SEVEN LAKES ASSOCIATION	1581 LEISURE DR	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8736137	SPEEDWAY #0156	2907 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8736651	KCS RIVER STOP	5819 DRIFTWOOD PKY	CAPE CORAL	33904	V	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8837443	COMPASS ROSE MARINA	1195 MAIN ST	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8837601	SOUTHWEST FL PAVING INC	4218 CANAL ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	2	1	3
8837607	FLINT & DOYLE INC	3685 ANDERSON AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8838059	CIRCLE K #8814	10021 SUMMER LINE RD	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8838419	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-EXECUTIVE OFFICE	13000 CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8839123	FORT MYERS TRAVEL PLAZA	6050 PLAZA DR	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8839688	SPRINT FLORIDA	906 COUNTRY CLUB RD	CAPE CORAL	33904	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8839701	FL DEPT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES	5820 BUCKINGHAM RD	FORT MYERS	33905	G	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8840292	DEL TURA COUNTRY CLUB	18621 N TAMIAMI TRL	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8840293	LEE CNTY FISHERMANS CO OP	6001 MARIA DR	SAINT JAMES CITY	33956	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8840297	CUMBERLAND FARMS #1047	4387 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8840744	GULF COAST DODGE	15565 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8840778	HUNTERS RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB	28801 BERNWOOD FARMS RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	SW	2	2	4
8841013	SPEEDWAY #0386	2562 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
8841015	CUMBERLAND FARMS #1066	2128 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8841230	PRO DISPOSAL INC	2289 BRUNER LN	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8841837	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-SUNSHINE ELEM	601 SARA AVE	LEHIGH ACRES	33971	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8841841	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-BUCKINGHAM EXCEP	3200 BUCKINGHAM RD	FORT MYERS	33905	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8841842	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-GULF ELEM	3400 SW 17TH PL	CAPE CORAL	33914	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8842349	KELLY GREENS GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB	12300 KELLY GREENS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8842364	MOBIL-BONITA	3865 BONITA BEACH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8942577	SHELL	2657 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8942599	HESS #09331	15150 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8942649	SPANISH WELLS GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB	9801 TREASURE CAY LANE	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8942778	CIRCLE K #7483	780 PONDELLA RD	FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

8942845	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-ESTERO HS	21900 RIVER RANCH RD	ESTERO	33928	H	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8943011	BONITA BAY MARINA	27598 MARINA POINT DR	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8943046	PRIVATE SKY AVIATION SRVCS INC	11854 REGIONAL LN	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	5	0	5
8943248	GULF COAST VILLAGE	1333 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33991	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8943373	CHUCK'S WHISKEY CREEK STATION	11401 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33919	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
8943671	PELICANS NEST GOLF COURSE	24401 SPRING CREEK DR	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	SW	5	0	5
8943756	SOUTHERN MACHINE & STEEL INC	3945 EDISON AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8943779	WBBH/TV-TELEVISION STUDIO	3719 CENTRAL AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8943781	SPRINT FLORIDA	1687 N TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8943785	AMOCO-SOUTHTRAIL	7010 CYPRESS TERR	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8943825	CIRCLE K #4902	1811 HOMESTEAD RD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
8943839	CIRCLE K #7377	19101 US HWY 41 N	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8944009	CARROLL OIL CO-BULK PLANT	2958 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	D	OPEN	SW	13	6	19
8944017	MOBIL #02-JLA	17061 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944023	MOBIL #02-JGP	4101 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKY	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944048	LEE CNTY SCHOOL BD-MARINER HS	701 N CHIQUITA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33909	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
8944069	ST CHARLES YACHT CLUB	15900 SAINT CHARLES HARBOUR BL	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
8944072	SPEEDWAY #0391	2241 PARK 82 DR	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944073	SPEEDWAY #0392	2311 BUCKINGHAM RD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944111	MOBIL #02-C82	28175 TAMIAMI TRL	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944233	RACETRAC #387	8640 BAYSHORE RD	FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8944234	CITGO FORT MYERS	2240 PARK 82 DR	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8944335	MOBIL #02-JGM	2851 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944580	CAPE CORAL CITY LIFT STATION #401	SANTA BARBARA BLVD & 42ND TERR	CAPE CORAL	33914	H	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8944631	CITGO-BAYSHORE	5570 BAYSHORE RD	FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
8944665	LEE MAR BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION CORP	15685 PINE RIDGE RD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	SW	4	0	4
8944714	CABANA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	7161 AUGER DR	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8944894	SOUTHWEST UTILITIES SYSTEMS INC	16341 OLD US 41 RD S	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	4	0	4
8944959	SOUTHWEST FL REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	2727 WINKLER AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
8944994	JUG CREEK MARINA INC	16498 TORTUGA ST	BOKEELIA	33922	V	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8945050	AT&T TOLL BLDG	4290 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
8945132	FORT MYERS BEACH PUBLIC WORKS	131 LENELL RD	SOUTH FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
8945190	LANDINGS YACHT & GOLF CLUB	5200 S LANDINGS DR	FORT MYERS	33919	V	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8945254	SUNNY GROVE LANDSCAPE & NURSERY	9421 BROADWAY AVE E	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
8945378	MULLOCK CREEK MARINA	18501 MULLOCK CREEK LN	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
8945495	DUNES GOLF & TENNIS CLUB	949 SAND CASTLE RD	SANIBEL	33957	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9045852	EXXON-TIGER FOOD MART	5450 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9045670	CAPE CORAL EXECUTIVE GOLF COURSE	1006 SE 4TH PL	CAPE CORAL	33990	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9045677	GUYMANN CONSTRUCTION STORAGE YARD	ALICO PLAZA	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	7	0	7
9045863	FISH TALE MARINA AT CALOOSA ISLE	1687 INLET DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9046033	VINES COUNTRY CLUB	19501 VINTAGE TRACE CIR	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9046220	HEALTH PARK MEDICAL CENTER	16200 BASS RD	FORT MYERS	33908	I	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9046235	MARATHON EXPRESS-TRINPET PETROLEUM	11150 S CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
9046259	MID ISLAND BEACH MARINA INC	4765 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	V	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9046338	GATEWAY GOLF COURSE	11831 GATEWAY GREENS DR	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9046339	ROSTOMS DELI	1309 LAUREL DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9046341	LEHIGH,CITY-FIRE DEPT	10 E HOMESTEAD RD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9046343	YOUNGQUIST BROS INC	15465 PINE RIDGE RD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
9046609	HESS #09376	4087 PALM BEACH BLVD	E FORT MYERS	33916	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9046615	TWIN CITY PLAZA	3130 SW PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33991	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
9046658	PINE LAKES COUNTRY CLUB	10200 PINE LAKES BLVD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9046759	TARPON POINT MARINA	1430 ROSE GARDEN RD	CAPE CORAL	33914	V	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9047051	GASPARILLA INN MARINA	5TH ST & PALM AVE	BOCA GRANDE	33921	C	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9047138	SITE FOOD MART #125	8600 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
9047231	BELL & COOK MASONRY INC	13061 METRO PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9047235	CAPE CORAL CITY-DUAL WATER SYSTEM CPS #5	14 SW 20TH ST	CAPE CORAL	33991	H	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9047256	BIG HICKORY FISHING NOOK MARINA	26107 HICKORY BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9100436	COLUMBIA GULF COAST HOSPITAL	13681 DOCTORS WAY	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9100546	LEE CNTY ELECTRIC CO OP INC-WWTP	500 CONSTRUCTION LANE	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9100787	BOCILLA MARINA	8115 MAIN ST	BOKEELIA	33922	V	CLOSED	DW	1	0	1
9101111	HESS #09472	1020 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33991	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9101348	BONITA BAY GOLF CLUB-MAINTENANCE	25551 COUNTRY CLUB DR	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9102340	WILLIAM THIES & SONS INC	16911 GATOR RD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9102373	FAA-AIRPORT SURVEILLANCE RADAR STATION	REGIONAL SOUTHWEST AIRPORT	FORT MYERS		F	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9102416	GOOD WHEELS INC	10075 BAVARIA RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9103010	SPRINT FLORIDA	3445 SANIBEL CAPTIVA RD	SANIBEL	33957	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9103365	EAST POINTE HOSPITAL	1500 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH	33936	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9103376	PINE SHADOWS HANGAR GROUP INC	2920 RUNWAY RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9103412	DASH IN DASH OUT FOOD MART-DANIELS PKWY	6860 DANIELS PKWY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9103583	CARRELL CORNERS	3576 EVANS AVE	FORT-MYERS		C	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
9200160	PUNTA RASSA CENTRAL OFFICE	16875 MCGREGOR BLVD SW	FORT MYERS	32134	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9200452	RINKER MATERIALS-CAPE CORAL PLT	2401 NW PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33991	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9200747	SHELL METRO	12251 METRO PKWY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
9201131	LEE CNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL DIST-BOCA	S END OF EAST AVE	BOCA GRANDE		H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9201182	OLDE HICKORY GOLF & CNTRY CLUB	9300 INDIAN PONY DR	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9201637	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #33239	12011 GATEWAY BLVD	FORT MYERS	33913	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9201652	A & E TRUCK SERVICE INC	2665 SOUTH ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9202532	SHELL-DANIELS	13391 DANPORT BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9202533	SHELL STATION	8130 GLADIOLUS DR	FORT MYERS		A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9202538	COOPERATIVE THREE INC	22500 HWY 82	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9202596	SUNCOAST CONTRACTORS	3095 KENNESAW ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9202875	VICS PAINTING INC	5420 DIVISION DR	FORT MYERS	39905	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9202878	NORTH FT MYERS UTIL INC	1700 TUCKER LANE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9202879	SUPER TOWERS INC-TRANSMITTER	21990 CARTER RD	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9203067	CAPE CORAL CITY-R O PLANT	3300 SW 20TH ST	CAPE CORAL	33914	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9203147	HERONS GLEN REC DIST	490 PALO DURO BLVD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9300056	IONA MCGREGOR FIRE PROTECTION & RESCUE	15961 WINKLER RD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300161	CAPE CORAL CITY-CPS #2	3920 SW 5TH PLACE	CAPE CORAL	33990	H	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9300172	SANCTUARY GOLF CLUB-MAINTENANCE BLDG	2250 WULFERT RD	SANIBEL	33957	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300247	CHEVRON FOOD MART	4030 BOATWAYS RD	FORT MYERS		A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9300264	BPS EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES	12720 METRO PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9300273	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS-HARPER 1	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
9300274	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS-HARPER 2	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300277	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS-AIRPORT	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9300278	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS-NEW WALDEE FARM	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9300279	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS-SMITH	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300283	HOWCO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC	2650 EDISON AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	D	OPEN	DW	4	0	4
9300307	GATOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC	2341 ANDALUSIA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33909	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9300353	EAST CNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT	101 CONSTRUCTION LANE	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9300393	TINCHER CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC	16900 GATOR RD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300407	FORT MYERS CITY PUMP STATION #3	2310 EDWARDS DR	FORT MYERS	33902	H	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9300685	FORT MYERS,CITY-MEMBRANE SOFTENING	2751 JACKSONVILLE ST	FORT MYERS	33902	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300774	FORT MYERS BEACH CENTRAL OFFICE	3211 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9300775	CAPE CORAL CITY-SW WATER RECLAMATION	3310 SW 20TH AVE	CAPE CORAL	33915	H	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9300795	ALS AUTO AIR & ELECTRIC	3811 FOWLER ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9301031	DIXIE BUICK GMC TRUCK INC	14565 S TAMIAMI TRAIL	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9400028	EDWARDS CUT RATE GROCERY INC	3102 LINCLON BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	A	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9400506	PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS NEW WALDEE	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33908	M	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9400756	LEE CNTY SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION N FAC	150 NW 14TH AVE	CAPE CORAL		I	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9400801	SW FL HEART GROUP	8540 COLLEGE RPWY	FORT MYERS	33919	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9400847	CROWTHER ROOFING OF FL	2501 ROCKFILL RD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	4	0	4
9400903	LEHIGH ACRES LIME SOFTENING WTP	305 COOLIDGE AVE	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	L	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9401076	SHELL STATION	17050 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9401166	BONITA SPRINGS-WATER RECLAMATION Y	25051 S TAMIAMI TRAIL	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9401189	RACETRAC #468	5179 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9401194	ISLAND WATER ASSOC INC	3851 SANIBEL CAPTIVA RD	SANIBEL	33957	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9401298	JACK M BERRY GROVE CORP-CORKSCREW	ESTERO GRADE	FORT MYERS	33902	M	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9401704	BONITA SPRINGS FIRE & RESUE/DISRICT-FIRE STATION 3	25001 S TAMIAMI TRAIL & TEN EIGHT STREET	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9401779	RODGERS BLDG CORNERSTONE MINISTRY	3224 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	FORT MYERS	33901	Z	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9401972	KREHLING INDUSTRIES-PONDELLA	1173 PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	E	OPEN	DW	1	0	1

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9401986	KELLY BROS INC	15775 PINE RIDGE RD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9402007	FORT MYERS AUTO TRUCK REPAIR GARAGE-PILOT OIL CORP	6050 PLAZA DR	FORT MYERS	33905	C	OPEN	SW	1	1	2
9501564	TEXACO ESTERO-CARROLL OIL CO	6231 ESTERO BLVD	FORT MYERS BEACH	33931	A	OPEN	SW	0	5	5
9501744	COLONIAL OAKS REHABILITATION CTR	3250 WINKLER AVE EXT	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9501782	FORT MYERS BROADCASTING CO	2824 PALM BEACH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9501795	GULF HARBOUR YACHT & CC MARINA	14490 MCGREGOR BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	V	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9501800	R S & SON FARMS-SHOP	13350 E BONITA BEACH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	M	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9502015	HESS #09457	6780 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9502546	HIGHLAND WOODS GOLF & CC MAINT BLDG	9001 HIGHLAND WOODS BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9502622	MODERN RECYCLING INC OF FL	24297 PRODUCTION CR	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9502712	WORTHINGTON COUNTRY CLUB	13550 WORTHINGTON WAY	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9502939	NATIONS RENT #67	4680 LAREDO AVE	FORT MYERS	33905	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9503023	CASA Y BEL	2255 W GULF DR	SANIBEL ISLAND	33957	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9600067	GREATER PINE ISLAND WATER ASSOC WTP	9550 STRINGFELLOW RD	SAINT JAMES CITY	33956	L	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9601123	LEXINGTON COUNTRY CLUB	16490 MILLSTONE CIR	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9601220	GULF ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS-CORKSCREW WTP	11950 CORKSCREW RD	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9601586	CYPRESS LAKE CENTRAL OFFICE	7481 WINKLER RD	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9601613	MOBIL #024CJJ	135 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKY	CAPE CORAL		A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9601647	MOBIL #11099	14991 N CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9601659	KELLY TRACTOR CO	9651 KELLY TRACTOR DR	FORT MYERS	33905	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9601831	GREASE MONKEY	4050 FOWLER	FORT MYERS	33901	Z	OPEN	SW	3	0	3
9601832	GREASE MONKEY	14950 N CLEVELAND AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	SW	3	0	3
9601887	RACETRAC #489	4561 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9602039	LEE CNTY SOUTH TRAIL FIRE DEPT	5531 HALIFAX AVE	FORT MYERS	33912	I	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9602086	SPRINT FLORIDA	28160 BEAUMONT RD	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9602543	GALLOWAY FORD INC	1800 BOY SCOUT DR	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9700201	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-CHADWICKS	CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9700202	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-BAYSIDE MARINA	CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	C	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9700203	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-GAS STATION	CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9700204	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-HARBORSIDE MARINA	CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	V	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9700210	SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION-GOLF MAINTENANCE	CAPTIVA RD	CAPTIVA ISLAND	33924	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9700216	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32191	13420 PALOMINO LANE	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9700217	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32179	15261 CONVENIENCE WAY	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9700328	CITGO-OPSAHLS	1541 DEL PRADO BLVD N	CAPE CORAL	33909	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9700367	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32188	17451 SAN CARLOS BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9700574	STATE PARK-CAYO COSTA	PO BOX 1150	BOCA GRANDE	33921	G	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9700582	MOBIL #02-JK5	24530 S TAMiami TRL	BONITA SPRINGS		A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9700706	AMOCO #307	27998 OAKLAND DR	BONITA SPRINGS		A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9700874	LEE CNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL DIST	S END WINKLER RD HELISTOP	FORT MYERS	33919	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9700976	KREHLING IND INC #7	16690 GATOR RD	FORT MYERS		E	OPEN	DW	1	0	1

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9700977	LITTLETON DELI	8671 LITTLETON RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9701016	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32247	9651 CYPRESS LAKE DR	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9701029	HONC MARINE CONTRACTING INC	1130-B PONDELLA RD	NORTH FORT MYERS		C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
9701065	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32312	2980 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9701066	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32209	1688 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9701236	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32343	21200 THREE OAKS PKY	ESTERO	33928	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9701275	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32214	4520 BONITA BEACH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	32134	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9800002	CITGO ON THE GO	13031 METRO PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9800020	VILLAGE LANDCLEARING & FILL INC	17350 JEAN ST	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800058	GALEANA PONTIAC	14375 S TAMiami TRl	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9800165	KREHLING INDUSTRIES #211	2900 SW PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800199	LYNX	6357 BAYSHORE RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800241	LEE CNTY ELECTRIC CO OP INC	199 MARIANA AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	DW	3	0	3
9800304	DEVOE PONTIAC BUICK GMC-EVANS OIL CO	28450 TRAILS EDGE BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800461	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32296	15991 N CLEVELAND AVE	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9800466	MOBIL MART-CORKSCREW EMPORIUM	21481 S TAMiami TRl	ESTERO		A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9800488	SPRINT FLORIDA	190 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES		C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9800489	TRUTWIN IND	1831 MAINLINE PKWY	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9800567	MOBIL #02-JKL	1580 HAYLEY LN	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9800610	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32620	345 CAPE CORAL PKY E	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	SW	0	4	4
9800646	GATOR FREIGHTWAYS INC	2950 CARGO ST	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800731	COMCAST CABLEVISION	6320 BEAU DR	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800732	COMCAST CABLEVISION	26102 BONITA GRANDE DR	BONITA SPRINGS	33923	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9800767	GATEWAY SERVICES WWTP	13240 COMMERCE LAKE DR	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9800825	PIK N RUN #9	8902 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	SW	0	3	3
9800838	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32291	4325 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	98008	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9800888	KMC TELECOM II INC	3520 PALM AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9800928	RAYMOND BUILDING SUPPLY	7751 BAYSHORE RD	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	E	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9800963	HESS #09467	CYPRESS LAKE DR	FORT MYERS		A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9800973	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32597	26975 OLD 41 RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9801048	SPRING RUN GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE	9350 SPRING RUN BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801049	SHADOW WOOD GOLF MAINTENANCE	22800 OAKWILDE BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801065	DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES INC	12700 COMMONWEALTH DR	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801069	BEVERLY HEALTHCARE EVANS	3735 EVANS AVE	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9801071	COLONIAL EXECUTIVE CENTER	1620 MEDICAL LN	FORT MYERS		C	ABANDONED	SW	1	0	1
9801227	SHADOW WOOD MAINTENANCE	22790 OAKWILDE BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801279	HESS #09217	US HWY 2 & 8TH ST	FORT MYERS		A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9801309	AMOCO-BROOKS PETROLEUM	8801 W TERRY ST	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	A	OPEN	SW	0	1	1
9801381	FISHING FEVER MARINA	3105 STRINGFELLOW RD	ST JAMES CITY	33959	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801470	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32366	3206 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33914	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9801479	WEST BAY GOLF CLUB NRM	22240 KINGS RD	ESTERO	34135	Z	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801501	MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES	13881 EAGLE RIDGE DR	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9801599	LEE CNTY MOSQUITO CTRL DIST	WILLIAMS RD HELISTOP	FORT MYERS		I	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801612	COSTCO STATION	CYPRESS LAKE DR & US 41	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9801626	PELICAN SOUND GOLF COURSE	21990 SOUND WAY	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9801768	CORKSCREW MINING & EXCAVATING INC	21751 CORKSCREW RD	ESTERO	33913	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9801802	CYPRESS COVE AT HEALTH PARK FLORIDA	10500 CYPRESS COVE DR	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9801831	SITE FOOD MART #126	601 SW PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33991	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9801842	CAPE CORAL, CITY-WATER RECLAM LIFT STAT #200	3601 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801877	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32781	6100 DANIELS PKY	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9801893	BONITA LIMESTONE TRANSPORTATION INC	10940 ENTERPRISE AVE	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9801952	SANIBEL CITY-DONAX WATER RECLAMATION FACIL	930 DONAX ST	SANIBEL		H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9801977	PRESTIGE GUNITE OF FORT MYERS INC	16401 OLD US HWY 41 S	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9802041	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #32599	4401 COLONIAL BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9802052	SUNCOAST SCHOOL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1533 MATHEW DR	FORT MYERS	33907	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9802092	MOBIL-MIRQMAR	10801 CORKSCREW RD	ESTERO	33928	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9802112	CHEVRON-TIGER MART	9150 KINGS CROSSINGS	FORT MYERS		A	OPEN	SW	0	2	2
9802173	BUQUEBUS TERMINAL	1300 HENDRY ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9802187	HESS #09241	5551 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33971	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9802213	HESS #09249	7951 N TAMIAMI TRL	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	A	OPEN	DW	0	4	4
9802264	BONITA SPRINGS UTIL-POTABLE WATER ASR WELLS	24001 WATERFALL DR-SAN CARLOS ESTATE	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	H	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9802559	COLONY GOLF COURSE MAINT	24415 SPRING CREEK RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9802560	WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS INC	1547 SEABOARD AVE	FORT MYERS	33916	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9802599	LOWES #582	14960 S TAMIAMI TRL	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9802600	LOWES #592	1651 NE PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33909	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9802683	ALBERTSONS EXPRESS #4458	1735 NE PINE ISLAND RD	CAPE CORAL	33909	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9802758	SOUTHWEST POOL SUPPLY	1616 CAPE CORAL PKY W #104	CAPE CORAL	33914	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9802923	PIK N RUN #11	10351 CORKSCREW RD	ESTERO		A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9802941	SWIFT OIL CHANGE	10880 BONITA BCH RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9802960	ZEIGER CRANE RENTAL	5565 6TH ST W	LEHIGH ACRES	33971	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803009	GULF ENVIR SRVCS-SAN CARLOS BARTOW WTP	18513 BARTOW BLVD	FORT MYERS	33912	L	OPEN	SW	3	0	3
9803011	GULF ENVIR SRVCS-THREE OAKS WWT FACILITY	18521 THREE OAKS PKWY	FORT MYERS	33912	I	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9803032	MURPHY USA #5706	2517 LEE BLVD	LEHIGH ACRES	33936	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9803068	KELLEYS A W GARDENS INC	6901 HENDRY CREEK DR	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803185	RACETRAC #893	5991 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD	FORT MYERS	34293	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9803198	SITE FOOD MART #108	24821 OLD 41ST RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34133	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9803264	AMERICAN READI MIX	8181 MAINLINE RD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803332	COPPERLEAF GOLF MAINT FAC	23930 COOPERLEAF BLVD	BONITA SPRINGS	34135	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803376	APAC FL INC-FT MYERS MAIN OFFICE PLANT #2	14299 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	9	0	9
9803388	EPIK COMMUNICATIONS #FL0019-2	3881 EDWARDS ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1

Contractor's Facilities Inventory List for Lee County

9803435	DOCKSIDE FUEL SERVICE	3405 CANAL ST	FORT MYERS	33901	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9803438	LEE CNTY DOT-OPERATIONS CTR	5560 ZIP DR	FORT MYERS	33905	I	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9803466	MULLINS INC	2262 SOUTH ST	FORT MYERS	33901	A	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9803537	FL ROCK INDUSTRIES-READY MIX	ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803607	FLORIDA EARTH MINING & MATERIALS	16620 GATOR RD	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803617	BANNER SUPPLY CO	6184 IDLEWILD ST	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803644	CLUB AT GRANDEZZA	20257 GRANDE OAK WAY	ESTERO	33928	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9803681	SUPER STAR FOOD STORE	4403 DEL PRADO BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33904	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9803739	CAPE CORAL CITY-OPERATIONS CTR	815 NICHOLAS PKY	CAPE CORAL	33990	H	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803805	DEVOE PONTIAC BUICK GMC INC	28450 TAMiami TRAIL S	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	SW	4	0	4
9803806	SAMS GAS #8130	5170 CLEVELAND AVE	FORT MYERS	33907	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9803892	ALAMO RENT A CAR LLC	16006 CHAMBERLAIN PKWY	FORT MYERS	32211	C	OPEN	DW	1	2	3
9803914	RAYMOND BUILDING SUPPLY	7785 INTERSTATE CT	NORTH FORT MYERS	33917	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9803935	C & C HANCOCK LLC	4461A HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY	NORTH FORT MYERS	33903	C	OPEN	DW	2	0	2
9804002	SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO LP-FT MYERS POP	10650 HWY 80	FORT MYERS	33905	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804009	WORKINGER LANDSCAPE	7050 PENNSYLVANIA ST	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	SW	2	0	2
9804048	FL ROCK INDUSTRIES	14631 ALICO RD	FORT MYERS	33913	C	OPEN	SW	1	0	1
9804056	7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #33111	1021 SANTA BARBARA BLVD	CAPE CORAL	33991	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9804140	RAPTOR BAY GOLF MAINT	4840 COCONUT RD	BONITA SPRINGS	34134	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804148	BECKS FOOD STORE	4821 BUCKINGHAM RD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9804195	QUICKWAY MRKT	12420 PALM BCH BLVD	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	1	1
9804235	CROWN COLONY GOLF COURSE	8841 CROWN COLONY BLVD	FORT MYERS	33908	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804284	ALBERTSONS EXPRESS #4478	22110 S TAMiami TRL	FORT MYERS	33928	A	OPEN	DW	0	2	2
9804288	LEE CNTY SOUTH TRAIL FIRE DEPT	12780 COMMONWEALTH DR	FORT MYERS	33913	I	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804315	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES	7100 PENNSYLVANIA ST	FORT MYERS	33912	E	OPEN	SW	5	0	5
9804388	SPRINT-FT MYERS PCS SWITCH	4770 LAREDO AVE	FORT MYERS	33905	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804414	GASPARILLA ISLAND WTR ASSOC INC	1700 E RAILROAD AVE	BOCA GRANDE	33921	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804415	GASPARILLA ISLAND WTR ASSOC INC-WWPT	7TH ST GASPARILLA INN GOLF COURSE	BOCA GRANDE	33921	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804445	MARINA 31	16991 HWY 31	FORT MYERS	33905	V	OPEN	DW	1	0	1
9804487	HESS 82	9660 HWY 82	FORT MYERS	33905	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9804574	SHELL #8529	9001 ROLFES RD	FORT MYERS	33912	A	OPEN	DW	0	3	3
9804623	HERITAGE PALMS GOLF & CNTRY CLUB	4900 WINKLER AVE	FORT MYERS	33912	C	OPEN	DW	1	0	1

Exhibit #2
for
Task Assignment #6, or State Fiscal Year 2002-2003

Contract	County Name	FY(02-03)		Tank Fee	FY(02-03) Ceiling Amount
		Tank	COLI		
GC499	MONROE	575	1.1051	\$ 207.98	\$119,588.50
GC500	ESCAMBIA	1,101	0.9357	\$ 176.10	\$193,886.10
	OKALOOSA	675	0.9373	\$ 176.40	\$119,070.00
	SANTA ROSA	389	0.9308	\$ 175.18	\$68,145.02
	WALTON	256	0.9368	\$ 176.31	\$45,135.36
				Total	\$426,236.48
GC505	BAKER	117	0.9305	\$ 175.12	\$20,489.04
	NASSAU	263	0.9366	\$ 176.27	\$46,359.01
				Total	\$66,848.05
GC506	HARDEE	314	0.9383	\$ 176.59	\$55,449.26
GC507	BROWARD	3,414	1.0575	\$ 199.02	\$679,454.28
GC508	DADE	4,130	1.071	\$ 201.56	\$832,442.80
GC509	DUVAL	2,918	0.9688	\$ 182.33	\$532,038.94
GC510	PALM BEACH	2,976	1.0699	\$ 201.36	\$599,247.36
GC511	LEON	681	0.97	\$ 182.55	\$124,316.55
GC513	HILLSBOROUGH	3,486	0.9986	\$ 187.94	\$655,158.84
GC514	LAKE	766	0.9557	\$ 179.86	\$137,772.76
GC515	SEMINOLE	810	0.9587	\$ 180.43	\$146,148.30
GC516	GLADES	162	0.9673	\$ 182.05	\$29,492.10
	HENDRY	520	0.9744	\$ 183.38	\$95,357.60
				Total	\$124,849.70
GC517	BREVARD	1,437	0.9641	\$ 181.44	\$260,729.28
GC519	PUTNAM	306	0.9392	\$ 176.76	\$54,088.56
GC520	ST. LUCIE	938	0.9606	\$ 180.78	\$169,571.64
GC521	SUMTER	257	0.9242	\$ 173.93	\$44,700.01
GC522	HIGHLANDS	781	0.9369	\$ 176.32	\$137,705.92
	OKEECHOBEE	227	0.9566	\$ 180.03	\$40,866.81
				Total	\$178,572.73
GC524	ALACHUA	655	0.9529	\$ 179.34	\$117,467.70
GC525	HERNANDO	357	0.9253	\$ 174.14	\$62,167.98
GC526	COLLIER	835	1.0143	\$ 190.89	\$159,393.15
GC540	MARION	991	0.9375	\$ 176.44	\$174,852.04
GC541	SARASOTA	694	1.001	\$ 188.39	\$130,742.66
GC543	INDIAN RIVER	502	0.9609	\$ 180.84	\$90,781.68
GC544	MANATEE	975	0.9849	\$ 185.36	\$180,726.00
GC545	PASCO	820	0.9506	\$ 178.90	\$146,698.00
GC546	PINELLAS	1,981	1.0194	\$ 191.85	\$380,054.85
GC547	POLK	2,613	0.9544	\$ 179.62	\$469,347.06
GC549	CALHOUN	73	0.9224	\$ 173.60	\$12,672.80
	FRANKLIN	89	0.961	\$ 180.86	\$16,096.54
	GULF	114	0.9373	\$ 176.40	\$20,109.60
	LIBERTY	43	0.9345	\$ 175.87	\$7,562.41
				Total	\$56,441.35
GC550	COLUMBIA	325	0.9229	\$ 173.69	\$56,449.25
	HAMILTON	261	0.9083	\$ 170.94	\$44,615.34
	UNION	57	0.9136	\$ 171.94	\$9,800.58
				Total	\$110,865.17
GC551	OSCEOLA	642	0.9636	\$ 181.35	\$116,426.70
GC552	ORANGE	2,837	0.9767	\$ 183.81	\$521,468.97
GC554	BRADFORD	115	0.9354	\$ 176.04	\$20,244.60
	CLAY	409	0.9526	\$ 179.28	\$73,325.52
				Total	\$93,570.12
GC555	LAFAYETTE	37	0.9115	\$ 171.54	\$6,346.98
	MADISON	137	0.945	\$ 177.85	\$24,365.45
	SUWANNEE	237	0.9174	\$ 172.65	\$40,918.05
				Total	\$71,630.48

Exhibit #2
for
Task Assignment #6, or State Fiscal Year 2002-2003

Contract	County Name	FY(02-03)		Tank Fee	FY(02-03) Ceiling Amount
		Tank	COLI		
GC557	TAYLOR	195	0.9521	\$ 179.19	\$34,942.05
GC559	DEBOTO	445	0.9484	\$ 178.49	\$79,428.05
GC560	MARTIN	659	0.9706	\$ 182.67	\$120,379.53
GC561	VOLUSIA	1,367	0.9562	\$ 179.96	\$246,005.32
GC565	GADSDEN	264	0.944	\$ 177.66	\$46,902.24
	JACKSON	349	0.9023	\$ 169.81	\$59,263.69
				Total	\$106,165.93
GC566	FLAGLER	144	0.9665	\$ 181.90	\$26,193.60
	ST. JOHNS	477	0.9721	\$ 182.95	\$87,267.15
				Total	\$113,460.75
GC567	BAY	829	0.9385	\$ 176.63	\$146,426.27
GC568	HOLMES	120	0.9236	\$ 173.82	\$20,858.40
	WASHINGTON	121	0.9213	\$ 173.39	\$20,980.19
				Total	\$41,838.59
GC570	LEE	1,347	0.9797	\$ 184.38	\$248,359.86
GC571	CHARLOTTE	475	0.9537	\$ 179.49	\$85,257.75
GC586	DIXIE	94	0.9268	\$ 174.42	\$16,395.48
	GILCHRIST	52	0.9248	\$ 174.05	\$9,050.60
	LEVY	212	0.9277	\$ 174.59	\$37,013.08
				Total	\$62,459.16
GC590	CITRUS	387	0.9215	\$ 173.43	\$67,117.41
GC635	JEFFERSON	143	0.953	\$ 179.35	\$25,647.05
	WAKULLA	173	0.9547	\$ 179.67	\$31,082.91
				Total	\$56,729.96
	Grand Total	51151			\$9,498,418.58
				(+/-)	\$1,581.42
	Base Per Tank Fee =	\$ 188.20			